01-29-2007

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

103366924

R SHEET

$\frac{1}{2}$	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached document(s) or the new address(es) below.			
	Name of conveying party(ies) and execution date:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
	Execution Da Biosearch International Pty. Ltd. December 19, 200 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☑ N	Street Address: Level 1, 140 William Street City: Sydney, NSW State: Australia Zip: 2011		
	3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Joint Research Agreement ☐ Government Interest Assignment	 □ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License □ Merger □ Change of Name □ Other: 		
	A. Patent Application Number(s):	B. Patent Number(s): 6,218,104; 5,783,412		
- [5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Wood, Phillips, Katz, Clark & Mortimer Citigroup Center, Suite 3800 500 West Madison Street Chicago, Illinois 60661 Phone: (312) 876-1800 29/2007 DBYRNE 00000008 6218104 80.00 DP	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 2 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) □ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account □ Enclosed □ None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number: 23-0785		
	9. SIGNATURE F. William McLaughlin, 32,273 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover seems.	Signature Date		
Total number of pages including cover theet, attachment, and documents:4				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (671)273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

BETWEEN BIOSEARCH INTERNATIONAL PTY. LTD. 078 286 610

c/o Clinch Neville Long, 5th Floor, 99 York Street,

Sydney, New South Wales, 2000

(the "Assignor")

AND POLARTECHNICS LTD. 003 148 427

of Level 1, 140 William Street, Sydney, NSW 2011

(the "Assignee")

RECITALS

A. The Assignor is registered as the owner of the granted patents identified in the Schedule (collectively, the "Patents").

B. The Assignor has agreed to assign the Patents to the Assignee.

ASSIGNMENT

- 1. The Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee its entire interest in the Patents, including:
 - (a) its rights, if any, to sue for any infringement of the Patents which took place prior to the date of this Assignment, or which takes place prior to recordal of this Assignment;
 - (b) its rights, if any, to apply for and obtain other patents claiming priority from or otherwise based on the Patents.
- 2. A party to this Assignment must, upon the request of the other party, do all things reasonably desirable to give effect to clause 1, including by executing further documents.
- 3. The Assignor acknowledges receipt of one and one half million ordinary fully paid Australian shares in Polartechnics Ltd in consideration from the Assignee.
- 4. This Assignment is effective on the date it is signed for the Assignor.

PATENT REEL: 018826 FRAME: 0067

SCHEDULE

1. Title: A METHOD OF DETECTION OF CARCINOGENIC HUMAN PAPILLOMAVIRUS

Compley	Perantigo.	filmode 33
Australia	611135 (13938/88)	24 February 1988

2. Title: METHOD OF DETECTION OF CARCINOGENIC HUMAN PAPILLOMAVIRUS

Gellin dry	Palentinosas		
USA	6,218,104 (09/000634)	30 December 1997	

3. Title: METHOD OF DETECTION OF CARCINOGENIC HUMAN PAPILLOMAVIRUS

Country	Patent no.	Filing date
USA	5,783,412 (07/423401)	24 February 1988

4 Title: A METHOD OF DETECTION OF CARCINOGENIC HUMAN PAPILLOMAVIRUS

Country as the	Facilios.	Janito da e sante de
Germany	3853678.1 (88902077.2)	24 February 1988

5. Title: A METHOD OF DETECTION OF CARCINOGENIC HUMAN PAPILLOMAVIRUS

SECULLARY SERVICE	Falentino.	45 ingreate Mark
Sweden		 24 February 1988

6. Title: A METHOD OF DETECTION OF CARCINOGENIC HUMAN PAPILLOMAVIRUS

(COUNTRY BY	Palentinos // Series	Helmo Higher States
Switzerland	0357611 (88902077.2)	24 February 1988

PATENT REEL: 018826 FRAME: 0068 7. Title: A METHOD OF DETECTION OF CARCINOGENIC **HUMAN PAPILLOMAVIRUS**

<u>, certalay</u>	Barantho Programme	Alimpidate See See
Great Britain	0357611 (88902077.2)	24 February 1988

EXECUTED by the parties

SIGNED for BIOSEAR	CH
INTERNATIONAL PT	r. LTD.
in the presence of	l l

Signature of witness केल क्ल

BILL HELD Name of witness (print) 5. - c/>

Date: 19 12 2006

Signature of Norch Aprilia 6- Kill of Profesion

Name and title (print)

SIGNED for POLARTECHNICS

LTD.

in the presence of

Signature of witness

COLIN DOUGLAS STAKEL

Name of witness (print)

Signature

BEYLAMN ROBERT DILLON

Name and title (print)

Date: 21 December 2006

PATENT

RECORDED: 01/26/2007 REEL: 018826 FRAME: 0069